503924047 07/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3970700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL RUNNE	12/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	ONE EAST TELECOM PARKWAY
City:	TEMPLE TERRACE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12693039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VZ06089C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH R. PALMIERI, REG. NO. 40,760/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=VZ06089C1_Inventors-Assignment_12-11-06#page1.tif

PATENT 503924047 REEL: 039201 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

MESSAGING WITH INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEDIA PLAYBACK

	insert here in th	⊠which has been executed horize and request the Assige parentheses (Application Nation number of said application	nee, its successors, a	ssigns and/or legal	representatives, to
		which was filed on	and assigned A	pplication No.	
	all other applications on any patents which happlications, and and to all right	tid application, and all division for Letters Patent which I y of said improvements or bas have been or shall be issued in and to all rights of priorits which may exist under the of the foregoing;	have been or shall be ; ted on said application in the United States ; ty resulting from the i	filed in the United Start and in and to all or and foreign countries alling of any of said a	ates and all foreign iginal and reissued i from any of said applications; and in
П. ад	when requested representatives, execute all divi- all said improv- communicate to relating to said Assignee, its si maintaining pro-	gnee may apply for and receive, without charge to, but at the to carry out in good faith the sional, contimiting, substitute, rements; execute all rightful a said Assignce, its successore improvements and the historuccessors, assigns or represeiper patent protection for said a for patents and all patents	e expense of, said As: e intent and purpose of renewal, reissue, and oaths, assignments, e, assigns, and represe ry thereof; and gener entatives shall consider improvements and fo	signce, its successors of this Assignment, the all other patent appl powers of attorney ntatives, all facts know ally do everything p of desirable for aidir of vesting title to said	s, assigns and legal the undersigned will lication on any and and other papers; own to undersigned cossible which said ag in securing and improvements and
III. co	mortgage, licen	Assignce, its successors, a see, or other agreement affect indersigned, and that full righ	ing the rights and prop	perty herein identifica	d has been made to
IN WI	FNESS to my/our	agreement to the foregoing, I	/we have executed this	Assignment as set fo	orth below:
Verizo Mail C	n entity (Assigne ods B3E, Temple	e): Verizon Data Services In Terrace, FL 33637.	ic., having a place of	business at One Hast	Telecom Parkway,
	inors: Micha	el Rupule	Date:	2-11-06	

RECORDED: 07/20/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039201 FRAME: 0815